Seton Hall (8-3,2-0 Big East) -vs- UCF (6-2,0-0 AAC)
12/11/22 at Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL

Date: 12/11/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;gg:Py,841 Seton Hall 21 15 15 12 63

Site: Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL UCF 18 8 12 18 56

Referees: Ashlee Goode, Tasha Smith, Mark McClenney

Seton Hall 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Park-Lane,Lauren * 38 4-19 0-5 7-9 0-2 2 1 6 4 0 2 15

14  Cooks,Sidney & 15 4-9 2-4 2-2 1-6 7 4 0 2 3 1 12

01 Hagans,Sha'Lynn * 31 3-8 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 2 9

10 Bembry,Mya & 37 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 1 1 0 2

21  Pinkney,Shailyn * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

04 Jordan,Jala 21  7-10 3-6 1-1 1-5 6 4 0 1 1 0 18

13  Satterfield,Kae 19 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 1 3

22 Wright,Amari 18 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 3 2 0 0 2

15 Baines,Azana 9 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2

00 Allesch,Alexia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-62 6-19 15-18 13-30 43 13 11 12 5 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-21 42.86 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-5 40.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-6 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 21-62 33.9 % 6-19 31.6 % 15-18 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 8 Fast Break Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 25

UCF 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Harris, Kailah * 36 6-10 0-0 4-6 9-15 24 4 1 1 0 1 16

10 Bembry, Mya & 38 5-14 2-5 3-8 2-6 8 4 2 5 2 1 15

20 Hardy,Bryana * 30 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 3 0 0 6

00 Jewett,Laila & 32 2-15 1-9 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 0 5

12 Ranke,Rachel * 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

04 Brown,Kiera 21 2-7 0-0 4-6 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 1 8

15 Baines, Azana 14 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6

22  Wright, Amari 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 2 0

T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-64 3-19 11-20 19-28 47 20 11 15 3 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-10 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 21-64 32.8% 3-19 15.8% 11-20 55.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Seton Hall

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF

GOOD 3PTR by COOKS,SIDNEY
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by PINKNEY,SHAILYN
TURNOVER by PINKNEY,SHAILYN

MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOKS,SIDNEY

MISS JUMPER by COOKS,SIDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PINKNEY,SHAILYN

MISS 3PTR by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN

BLOCK by BEMBRY,MYA

FOUL by COOKS,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by COOKS,SIDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by COOKS,SIDNEY
ASSIST by PINKNEY,SHAILYN

FOUL by COOKS,SIDNEY
TURNOVER by COOKS,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by COOKS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by JORDAN,JALA

STEAL by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

GOOI? JUMPER by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
FOUL by BEMBRY,MYA

TURNOVER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BEMBRY,MYA
GOOD JUMPER by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JALA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN

SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,KAE

GOOD FT by JORDAN,JALA

MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:51

09:27
09:11
09:11
09:03

08:50

08:45

08:39
08:23
08:23
08:19
08:19
08:19

08:02
07:45
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:23
07:23

3-0

3-2

3-3

6-3

6-5

8-5

8-6

8-8

10-8
10-11

12-11

13-11

V3

V1

V3

Vi1

V3

V2

V2
H1

V1

V2

MISS JUMPER by RANKE,RACHEL

STEAL by THOMAS,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,BRYANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANKE,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by RANKE,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYA

GOOD FT by BURNS,MYA
MISS FT by BURNS,MYA

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,BRYANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARDY,BRYANA

SUB OUT by RANKE,RACHEL

SUB IN by GODBOLT,SIERRA

GOOD FT by BURNS,MYA

MISS FT by BURNS,MYA

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)

STEAL by GODBOLT,SIERRA

MISS 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA

GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,MYA
ASSIST by GODBOLT,SIERRA

FOUL by HARDY,BRYANA

TURNOVER by BURNS,MYA

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYA
TURNOVER by GODBOLT,SIERRA

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY



SUB OUT by BEMBRY,MYA

SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA

MISS LAYUP by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JALA

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JALA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAINES,AZANA
MISS LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint)

FOUL by JORDAN,JALA
TURNOVER by JORDAN,JALA

SUB OUT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,AMARI

FOUL by JORDAN,JALA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALA

SUB IN by COOKS,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA

MISS JUMPER by SATTERFIELD,KAE

FOUL by BAINES,AZANA

REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,AMARI

SUB OUT by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN

SUB IN by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATTERFIELD,KAE

MISS JUMPER by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOKS,SIDNEY

MISS LAYUP by SATTERFIELD,KAE(in the paint)

FOUL by SATTERFIELD,KAE

SUB OUT by COOKS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by BEMBRY,MYA

MISS LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATTERFIELD,KAE
GOOD LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

15-11
15-13

15-15

15-16

03:15
03:12
03:12

03:12

03:01
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:45
02:19
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16

02:13

01:34
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:05

00:57

00:50 19-18

17-16

17-17
17-18

V4
V2

H1

V1

H1

V1

SUB IN by GIBSON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,MYA

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYA

MISS 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA

REBOUND OFF by HARDY,BRYANA

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,BRYANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARDY,BRYANA
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by BURNS,MYA

MISS FT by BURNS,MYA

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYA
MISS FT by BURNS,MYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BURNS,MYA(fastbreak)

FOUL by JEWETT,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,MYA(in the paint)
FOUL by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by GIBSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by HARDY,BRYANA

REBOUND DEF by JEWETT,LAILA

MISS 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by BURNS,MYA

SUB IN by RANKE,RACHEL

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DESTINY((fastbreak)

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DESTINY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GODBOLT,SIERRA
MISS 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA



ASSIST by SATTERFIELD,KAE

REBOUND DEF by BEMBRY,MYA
GOOD JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

VISITORS: Seton Hall

00:33

00:07

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

21-18

V3

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY

HOME TEAM: UCF

SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,KAE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AMARI
SUB IN by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN
SUB IN by JORDAN,JALA

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JALA
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by BAINES,AZANA
REBOUND OFF by BEMBRY,MYA
MISS LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN
MISS LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALA
MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN
TURNOVER by BAINES,AZANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALA

SUB OUT by BAINES,AZANA

SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,KAE

SUB IN by COOKS,SIDNEY

SUB IN by WRIGHT,AMARI

MISS JUMPER by COOKS,SIDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SATTERFIELD,KAE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38

09:27
08:52
08:52
08:44

08:33

08:14

08:04

07:47

07:37

07:27

07:11

06:58
06:40
06:40
06:20
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
05:50

05:41

05:38

24-18

V6

SUB OUT by GODBOLT,SIERRA
SUB IN by BURNS,MYA

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,MYA(in the paint)

FOUL by JEWETT,LAILA
TURNOVER by JEWETT,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYA
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,BRYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by RANKE,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,BRYANA
MISS 3PTR by RANKE,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,MYA

STEAL by BURNS,MYA

MISS JUMPER by JEWETT,LAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEWETT,LAILA

FOUL by BURNS,MYA

TURNOVER by BURNS,MYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANKE,RACHEL
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRYANA
SUB IN by GIBSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by GODBOLT,SIERRA

SUB OUT by JEWETT,LAILA



05:38 SUB IN by RANKE,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by COOKS,SIDNEY 05:38 26-18 V8
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN =
05:23 MISS LAYUP by GODBOLT,SIERRA(in the paint)
BLOCK by COOKS,SIDNEY 05:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:12 26-20 V6 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

05:04 FOUL by THOMAS,DESTINY
05:04 SUB OUT by GODBOLT,SIERRA
05:04 SUB IN by JEWETT,LAILA
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,AMARI(fastbreak) 05:04 27-20 V7
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,AMARI(fastbreak) 05:04 28-20 V8
SUB OUT by COOKS,SIDNEY 04:40
SUB IN by JORDAN,JALA 04:40
04:35 MISS 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALA --
MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:20 SUB OUT by RANKE,RACHEL
04:20 SUB IN by BROWN,KIERA
04:04 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON, TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
03:43 MISS JUMPER by JEWETT,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALA --
MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:34
03:34 BLOCK by BURNS,MYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by SATTERFIELD,KAE(in the paint) 03:31

== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
03:08 28-22 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KIERA
== ASSIST by JEWETT,LAILA

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JALA 02:51 30-22 V8

FOUL by JORDAN,JALA 02:36
02:36 SUB OUT by GIBSON,TAYLOR
02:36 SUB IN by HARDY,BRYANA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALA 02:36

SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,KAE 02:36

SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 02:36

SUB IN by COOKS,SIDNEY 02:36
02:36 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
02:36 SUB IN by GIBSON,TAYLOR

02:36 30-23 V7 GOOD FT by BROWN,KIERA
02:36 30-24 V6 GOOD FT by BROWN,KIERA

MISS JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 02:24
= REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRYANA
02:14 MISS JUMPER by JEWETT,LAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA =
02:12 FOUL by GIBSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AMARI 02:12
SUB IN by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN 02:12
TURNOVER by COOKS,SIDNEY 01:58
SUB OUT by COOKS,SIDNEY 01:52
SUB IN by WRIGHT,AMARI 01:52
01:38 TURNOVER by HARDY,BRYANA
01:38 SUB OUT by JEWETT,LAILA
01:38 SUB IN by GODBOLT,SIERRA
01:29 FOUL by GODBOLT,SIERRA
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 01:29 31-24 V7
TURNOVER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 01:29
01:26 MISS LAYUP by BURNS,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI ==
GOOD 3PTR by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN 01:12 34-24 V10



ASSIST by WRIGHT,AMARI

GOOD JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

VISITORS: Seton Hall

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by GODBOLT,SIERRA
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIERA

HOME TEAM: UCF

SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AMARI
SUB IN by COOKS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SHAILYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

STEAL by COOKS,SIDNEY
MISS 3PTR by COOKS,SIDNEY

MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOKS,SIDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by COOKS,SIDNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by COOKS,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BEMBRY,MYA
MISS 3PTR by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN

REBOUND DEF by COOKS,SIDNEY

MISS LAYUP by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEMBRY,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by BEMBRY,MYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by COOKS,SIDNEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:41

09:37
09:29
09:26
09:11
09:11
09:02

08:30
08:16
08:16

07:53
07:37
07:20
07:20

07:12

07:01

06:53
06:51
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:26
06:20
06:20
06:20

36-29 V7

38-29 V9

40-29 V11

40-30 V10

SUB OUT by BROWN,KIERA
SUB OUT by GIBSON, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by GODBOLT,SIERRA
SUB IN by JEWETT,LAILA

SUB IN by RANKE,RACHEL
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)

FOUL by JEWETT,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
TURNOVER by HARDY,BRYANA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
GOOD 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA
ASSIST by BURNS,MYA

BLOCK by BURNS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by JEWETT,LAILA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,BRYANA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,MYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANKE,RACHEL

SUB OUT by HARDY,BRYANA

SUB IN by BROWN,KIERA

SUB IN by GIBSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIERA
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS FT by THOMAS,DESTINY



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOKS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by JORDAN,JALA
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JALA

GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JALA
ASSIST by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN
SUB IN by WRIGHT,AMARI

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JALA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WRIGHT,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALA

MISS FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JALA
ASSIST by WRIGHT,AMARI

BLOCK by JORDAN,JALA
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JALA
TURNOVER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN

STEAL by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN
MISS JUMPER by BEMBRY,MYA

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALA

SUB IN by COOKS,SIDNEY
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
SUB OUT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,KAE

04:54
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:30

03:57

03:51
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:29
03:20
03:00
03:00
02:55
02:55

02:50

02:39
02:21
02:21
01:55

01:30
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
00:59

43-30 V13

43-32 V11

43-34 V9

45-34 V11

46-34 V 12

49-34 V 15

49-36 V 13

49-38 V11

50-38 V12
51-38 V13

FOUL by BROWN,KIERA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
FOUL by JEWETT,LAILA

TURNOVER by JEWETT,LAILA

SUB OUT by JEWETT,LAILA

SUB IN by GODBOLT,SIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GODBOLT,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOI? JUMPER by GIBSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by GODBOLT,SIERRA

SUB OUT by GIBSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by HARDY,BRYANA

MISS JUMPER by GODBOLT,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIERA

FOUL by BURNS,MYA

SUB OUT by HARDY,BRYANA
SUB IN by GIBSON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by GODBOLT,SIERRA

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

STEAL by GODBOLT,SIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GODBOLT,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
TURNOVER by GIBSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KIERA
ASSIST by GODBOLT,SIERRA
FOUL by GODBOLT,SIERRA

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by COOKS,SIDNEY

MISS LAYUP by COOKS,SIDNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by COOKS,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by COOKS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

VISITORS: Seton Hall

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by GIBSON, TAYLOR
SUB IN by HARDY,BRYANA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KIERA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by BURNS,MYA
REBOUND OFF by BURNS,MYA

MISS 3PTR by GODBOLT,SIERRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: UCF

SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

SUB OUT by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN

SUB IN by PARK-LANE,LAUREN

SUB IN by COOKS,SIDNEY

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)

FOUL by COOKS,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by COOKS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by JORDAN,JALA

MISS JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,AMARI

STEAL by SATTERFIELD,KAE
TURNOVER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AMARI

SUB IN by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN
FOUL by JORDAN,JALA

REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN
TURNOVER by BEMBRY,MYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SATTERFIELD,KAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARK-LANE,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JALA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:06
08:56
08:39
08:21
08:12
08:12
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:13
07:13
06:59
06:49
06:49
06:38
06:23

06:19

06:01

05:42

05:33

51-39 V12
51-40 V11
51-42 V9
51-43 V8
51-45 V6
53-45 V8

SUB OUT by GODBOLT,SIERRA
SUB IN by JEWETT,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYA

GOOD FT by BROWN,KIERA
GOOD FT by BROWN,KIERA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,MYA(in the paint)
FOUL by THOMAS,DESTINY

TURNOVER by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS FT by THOMAS,DESTINY

STEAL by BROWN,KIERA
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURNS,MYA

MISS 3PTR by BURNS,MYA
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by JEWETT,LAILA
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by JEWETT,LAILA



-- REBOUND OFF by JEWETT,LAILA

05:29 MISS 3PTR by BURNS,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:16 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KIERA
05:05 53-47 V6 GOOD JUMPER by JEWETT,LAILA

04:44 FOUL by BROWN,KIERA
MISS 3PTR by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 04:35
REBOUND OFF by BEMBRY,MYA =
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JALA 04:17
= REBOUND DEF by BURNS,MYA
03:58 TURNOVER by BROWN,KIERA
STEAL by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN 03:58
03:30 FOUL by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JALA 03:30
SUB IN by COOKS,SIDNEY 03:30
MISS FT by SATTERFIELD,KAE 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SATTERFIELD,KAE 03:30 54-47 V7
03:10 TURNOVER by BURNS,MYA
MISS 3PTR by COOKS,SIDNEY 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JEWETT,LAILA
02:41 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KIERA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
02:38 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOKS,SIDNEY --
02:27 FOUL by BURNS,MYA
GOOD FT by COOKS,SIDNEY 02:27 55-47 V8
GOOD FT by COOKS,SIDNEY 02:27 56-47 V9

02:13 56-50 V6 GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,MYA
== ASSIST by THOMAS,DESTINY

02:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 01:46 58-50 V8

01:28 TURNOVER by BURNS,MYA
STEAL by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 01:28
MISS LAYUP by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:06

01:06 BLOCK by BROWN,KIERA
REBOUND OFF by SATTERFIELD,KAE --
MISS LAYUP by SATTERFIELD,KAE(in the paint) 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY

FOUL by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 00:55

00:49 58-52 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

00:40 FOUL by HARDY,BRYANA
SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,KAE 00:40
SUB IN by WRIGHT,AMARI 00:40
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 00:40 59-52 V7
GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN 00:40 60-52 V8
FOUL by BEMBRY,MYA 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by BROWN,KIERA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 MISS FT by BROWN,KIERA
REBOUND DEF by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN --

00:28 FOUL by BROWN,KIERA
GOOD FT by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN(fastbreak) 00:28 61-52 V9
GOOD FT by HAGANS,SHA'LYNN(fastbreak) 00:28 62-52 V10

00:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
00:25 62-54 V8 paint)

-- ASSIST by HARDY,BRYANA

TURNOVER by WRIGHT,AMARI 00:25
00:14 62-56 V6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10

SUB OUT by BEMBRY,MYA 00:10



SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,KAE

SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,KAE

SUB OUT by COOKS,SIDNEY

SUB IN by JORDAN,JALA

SUB IN by BEMBRY,MYA

MISS FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PARK-LANE,LAUREN(fastbreak)

00:10
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09

00:09
00:06

63-56

V7

FOUL by BURNS,MYA

TURNOVER by BURNS,MYA



